# LOGAN - CACHE AIRPORT AUTHORITY BOARD MEETING FEBRUARY 3, 2023 MINUTES

The Logan-Cache Airport Authority Board conducted a site visit on Friday, February 3, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. Logan-Cache Airport, 2500 North 900 West, Logan, Utah 84321

## **ATTENDANCE**

#### **Members of the Airport Authority Board in Attendance:**

David Zook – Cache County Executive Brett Hugie – Vice Chair, Appointed by Logan City Karl Ward – Cache County Council Ryan Snow – Appointed by Cache County

# **Members of the Airport Authority Board Absent:**

John Kerr – Chair, At-large – Appointed by Airport Authority Board Mayor Holly Daines – Logan City Jeannie F. Simmonds – Logan City Council

#### Also in Attendance:

Aaron Dyches – Utah State University Aviation

# 1. WORLD WAR II TOWER SITE VISIT

Members of the board toured the World War II Tower to determine its current condition as they consider taking action to preserve it. Photos of the tower are attached.

## 2. ADJOURN

The tour adjourned at approximately 5:30 p.m.



























































